Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1576

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $ 704,606.84

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/25/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/24/2019

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Seventeen (17)

For the Period: 12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018
Contract No.: C1576
In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 704,606.84

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $13,142,744.70
TOTAL RETENTION $131,427.45

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $131,427.45

b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $13,011,317.25
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,306,710.41
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $704,606.84

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA FHP PA017 20190124 02 07 13




Projecl Name: Byrne Elementary School Annex

PBC Project #: C1578

Job Localion 5328 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80638

Qwner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATHOF ILLINOl ) £

COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being firsl duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is Vice President, of F.

July, 2016, for the following project

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contraclor  F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 12/131/2018

l APPLICATION FOR PAYMENL ¢ Seventeen ‘17[!

Aj

il . an lllinois corporalion, and duly aulhorized to make this Affidavit in behall of said corporation,
and individually; lhal he/she 1s well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forih and that said corporation is the Coniractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Gentract Mo G578 daled the 13th day of

Byme Elementary School Annex PBC Cantracl No #C1576 FH Paschen Job #2103
5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60638

ha the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

| 5 T, 606,54 [

under the terms of said Conlracl;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contract documents and the requirements of said
Owner under them  That for lhe purposes of said conlract, he following persons have been contracied with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvemenl That lhe
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of maney due and to become due to each of lhem respeclively. That lhis statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of he fult amount now due and
the amount heretofore paid o each of ihem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lhem lo or on account of said work, as stated

——-Work Comptates——
Item # or CSI & 2 . = Net previous billed
\gmal contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract "
curre;;gcds lo | Subconiractor Name Type of Work Gl Orders Orders ount Completa| Mecoun Custrent Tolal to date Ratrage Mot amount ses | Remaining to b
iGenelsl Conditions
1862 FHPISNN. QHAP 135287900 | $ 1619667 | (353.39910)| § 1,015,676 57 97% | & 1043080751 % 53,860 42}} & 98922033 1§ 1033229 | § 980.056 39 | § (1.168.35)} § 36,788 52
2-3 FHPISNN Band { Insurance 3 1BOEINO00 | § $ - 5 18093800 | 100% |§ 18093800 | § 3 $ 180,93800 | § 180938 | % 17189110 | § 723752 | § 1,809 38
4 FHPISNN Wondzaton 3 7000000 | § OO E - 15 7000000 | 100% [$ 7000000 | § $ 70,00000 | $ - $ 6650000 | § 350000 | § :
[T
5 Corpoeation Ternp Canst Fance 5 4502000 | § ] 228009 | § 47,300 24 100% |5 ATSL00 [ 8 {640 76]| $ 4730024 | § - 5 4554365 | § 175628 18 >
Constr Temp ER
& FHPISNN R: % 6300000 | § - £ - 3 63,000 00 100% [ 8§ 6300000 1 5 + 3 6300000 | § 5 5085000 | § 335000 1§
r Homer Tree Serivce | Tree Removal £ 100000 | & - L3 - s 11,00000 [ 100% | & 1100000 | § - H 11,00000 | & - H 1045000 | & 55000 | 5 -
Shawn Brown
8 Enterprises, Inc Atintarnont 5 7000000 | § 5 (10,000003| 6000000 | 100% |§ 8000000 | B . 5 60.00000 | 8 - 5 57.00000 | § 300000 | % =
Signature Demoltion
9 Servee Seleclive Demo 5 5000000 | § = 1% 1328000 § § 6328000 | 100% | § 6328000 | § $ 6328000 | § - 18 6011600 | § 336400 | §
Cast in Place
10 Araiza Corporation | Comerate 3 891.30000 | § 180265 | § 13262931 § GORNESSE | 100% | § 90312493 | § 324065 | & 90536550 | § 906366 | & 85796860 | & WIS 9.063 66
W B F Construction,
" e, Masonry 5 77300000 | ¥ A $ (4.360 33)) & 768639 67 100% | % 76863967 | 8 - ) 76863967 | § 576400 | % 73020769 | § 3266718 | § 5,764 80
12 Alira Builders, Inc. s BSS 43700 [ & - $ (4629 93)| § 85080707 | 100% |$% 85080707 | § . ] 85080707 | § 850807 | § 817.95000 | § 2434900 | § 8,508 07
Composite Steel
13 Products. 5 20000000 | § o] 7os508 |8 100% |$ 20469200 | § 329308 | § 20798508 | § 207985 |§ 19445740 /S 1144783 | % 207985
14 See Vernate 3 6000000 | % ] L 60,000 00)| $ e | 4 . $ a 3 $ . ;3 - s - $ =
Rough Carpentry -
15 Sea Varnata Access Install 5 3050000 | 5 o E 1 {30.50000| § . N | E . 3 . 3 . 5 O OO - = IS -
16 Ameriscan Deisngs 1 Salid Surface Mtrl 5 32500000 | § . i (29,409.00)| § 295591001 100% 1% 29476100 | & £ 20470100 | & 270 15 2W002205 |3 1720454 | S 3,777 64
17 Bafo Waterproofing L] BTO0CO | 3 - H 13771400 | & 148,414 00 9% | % 5584000 | & 0975526 | ¥ 14550626 | § 145596 | § 53048001 % 81002001 § 227370
18 See Bolo \Watarproofing 5 250000 | § - 13 (2500000 § . HDIVI0! | & 3 : 3 -  } - |8 = |5 §
18 Beafoam, Inc Innatation k-3 4500000 | § . 3 11.050.00%| § 3395000 | 100% | % 3385000 | § . 5 3395000 | § = 5 3055500 | § 238500 | =
F&G Roofing
Company, LLC Roofing $ 37500000 | % = ] 58898 | § 375.588 98 100% | § 37558898 | & 3 375.5B6.9A | § 375589 | % 36052500 | & 1130809 | $ 3.755 89
21 Midwest Fireproafing | Fi 3 5000000 | $ - $ 206500 | 8 52,065 00 100% | % 5206500 | & : $ 5206500 § - ] 5073000 1 & 133500 % 2
Joint Sealants/Exp
22 See Varnata L3 5 1530000 | & - S £1520000)] § . HDIV/D! | § - $ $ - $ . $ = s -] $
Drs, Frames &
23 LaFarea Inc. Hardwara - Furnish | § 15517000 | § $ 1577200 | § 170,850 00 100% | 5§ 085000 | § - s 170850001 § 170050 |5 16240250 | § 68380015 1,708 50
Drs, Frames &
24 See Varnate Hardware - Install $ 4500000 | § L % ] {45.00000)) § . SOMND: | 8 » s s 3 3 - : 2 = 5 - 5 =
Access Doars &
See Varmata 3 150000 | § ] ] {1,500004| § - dov | § = 5 - 3 - s - s = L] - 5 -
ol )
Glass & Metal, Inc__ | Stcrofort £ 407.00000 | § s 3 - 5 407.00000 | 100% [ § 40500000 | § - $ 405000001 % 405000 [ § 38475000 | § 1820000 | § 805000
| Automatic Door
Tee Jay Service Co_|Operalors 5 1093000 | § - 13 o ) 1003000 | 100% | § 1093000 | § 3 1093000 | § $ 1038350 | § 54650 | § C
See Vemate Plaster 3 986500 | § 5 (9.865.004} § = HDWVID' | 8 : 5 = L] = 3 z S - 3 — ;] i
29 Lowery Tile Co Tile $ 9541600 | § . $ 36.00000 | 8 13142500 | 100% | % 13142500 | § 3 13142500 | & - 1 12485375 | § 6571251 %
30 Vernats Construction | D Assemblies | § 96120000 | . $ 14038638 | § 110158638 | 100% |$ 113830917 |§ (3B72279)(§ 109958638 | § . $ 108139371 | § 1819267 | 3 2.00000
kil ERK af o, Ing. 5 13060000 [ 5 ] 617129 | § 13678029 | 100% |$ 13672000 | § 6020 |3 13678029 | §  3.41951|§ 129.88400 | § 347678 | § 341951
Resillent Flooring
32 Mr_Davids Fiporing | Base 5 12400000 | § - 3 22819000} S 42219000 | 100% | g 42219000 | § (124789l s 420,94201 | $ 420942 | % 40001296 | § 771863 | § 5,457 41
33 Durango Painting | Painting 3 13150000 | § - 144400 | § 13204400 | 100% | $ 13269400 | § 25000 |'8 TIZA00 | S 132944 [ § 12605830 | & 555528 1 % 1,329 44
34 =P Expeny Floor Coatng | § 2500000 | § . 3 2474300 100% 3§ 2474300 | § s 2974300 [ $ ks TAFRE ] 2350505 | 3 5 123715
‘See Amer.can
35 Desgn Wood Lab Casewark | § 1779200 | & - 3 - #ONVD! | § - 5 = 5 = $ = 3 = 3 ] ] -
See Mr_Davids Emmissian Control | § 150,000.00 | § Cl K . YOIV | % - |8 - 1S = I8 - |8 - |8 o K ]
37 Cig Jan Products Visual Display Units | § 2439500 | § i 84100 | § 25036 00 100% |3 2503600 [ § - 3 2503600 | % - 3 2378420 | § 125180 | § s
34 CorPro Screeniech |Sgnage $ 1200000 | & - 1% 243100 | & 1443100 | 100% |§ 1242000 | § 20010015 1443100 | § = 1% 1117800 | § 325300 1% =
Todet
] Specialties Direcl _|ComplAccessaries | § 2597600 | § - Is 226900 | § 2824500 | 100% |4 2824500 )% - 13 2824500 | 4 - 15 2683275 | § 141225 1§ -
MNynirom Buédng
40 Products Fire Extinguishers | § 220000 | 3 s (150001 § 205000 | 100% |$ 205000 | § - Is 205000 | % - _I's 205000 | % - s -
The Larson Equip
41 Co Lockers E 7300000 | § P i 1 2425021 7542502 | 100% |$ 7542502 | & - |s 7542502 | § - 3 7349105 | $ 183397 |8 -
42 TriMark Mariinn Food Sarvice Equn | § 167,38600 | $ - 15 445555 [ 19188185 | 100% |3 181881565 - 13 191881558 162801 |$ 18381930 | § 643424 | § 1,628 01
43 PB Sales Project Screans 3 487100 | § | 1 (541.00)| & 413000 100% |3 413000 1§ = 5 433000 |'S - 3 413000 | % - 3 i
Evergreen
44 Specialties \Window Treatments 17.00000 | & - 3 30000 | § 17.30000 [ 100% |8 17.30000 | § 3 17.300.00 | $ 3 1643500 [ 8 85500 | 8 L
45 See Vernate Fout Griies 3 1242200 | § . 5 (12422004 § - S0V | % . § - |5 - 5 - |5 - |3 - |3 -
46 Schindler Elevator | Etevator 5 11500000 | § = L (9.000.00 § 106,000 00 100% | § 10600000 | § = £} 10600000 | $ 530000 | % 10070000 | & - ] 5,300 00
paltan e
a7 Pri Fire ¥ _s_s.umoa $ 3 25.500.00 | § 120,500 00 100% | § 12050000 | § - $ 12050000 | § 120500 | $ 11447500 | § 462000 | $ 1,205 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,378,514.00 | § 17,089.32 | $  (124,364.89] 8,272.148.43 100% | § 8204685714 | § 413832 | § 8,238,796.46 $ 6980554 | § 7,806,014.04 | $ 332,976.88 | § 103,157.50




Wt ol e
plomif.eqGSt Orngnad contract | PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusted Cantract | % o T
ange ange jjusted Contra ’
:orm;poovndsln Subconiracter Name Type of Work smount Orders D Amount Complste Previous. Current Total to date Rotanage Net amounidue | Hemanng to bl
{Garces Cantractors,
48 LLC Pymibing s 52500000 | § 3 - |8 52500000) 100% |$ 52349232 )% - |8 sovepran|s  wiTe6z|s s m7T0 |8 - s 27,6682 30
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 HVAC $ 124000000 §% - 15 - |§ 124000000 ) 99% [§ 123074500 | % - |% 12307450015 184611808  1IBHI0TTS IS 4307607 (% 2771618
Candor Electric Co | Electrizal $ 1.300,00000 | § 5431001 % 8857757 | § 139400857 | 100% |$ 138430857 | & 960000 | §  139300A57 | & 1393909 | % 131500314 | & 6487634 | § 1403909
T&D Excavation &  |Earthwark |
51 Gieuchiny, e Excivation S 850,00000 | 5 = |§ (65000000119 C woIvA! | & S - |3 - s - 13 - 15 ERE 1 .
52 Beverly Asphall | Aspinall ES 3600000 | § - |5 aspsrools 4909700 | 100% |3 49.097.00 | § - 13 4909700 | 3 45097 | 3 4418730 | § 441873 | % 49097
53 Fance Maslars Ornamantal Fenca | % 7223300 | § - s 183600 | § 7406900 | 100% |$ 7405064 | § 1836 |5 7406900 | § C E ] 6664550 | § 74234218 -
54 Allied Landscaping _ | Landscaping $ 14167600 | § - ls (12080ms 13047000 | @A% % tarEmco s - 1s 12780300|8 255606 )% 11502270 |$ 1022424 | § 522306
55 Figig Tust ™ Turf Field ;3 11467400 | § . |§ 18as300)| 3 9622100 | 100% |% 622100 | 3 - 13 623008 - 13 0140305 | § annos|s
$ 35644500 | § 30519503 |§ 69913900 |§  1,36078003 | 100% |§ 1,18822500|§ 17455503 [$ 135078003 | § $ 112601375 (%  F5IEE628 | % .
3 3245800 | § - |$ (2530688 713732 | 100% | % 713732 | % - s 713732 1% - 18 678045 | § 35587 1% -
$ - |s - 13 453190 | 453900 | 100% | % 453900 | $ < |s 453200 | § - |3 431205 [ § 226953 .
s - s - s 1265600(% 1265600 | 100% | 1265600 |'§ - |s 1265600 | § - |s 1265600 [ § - s ‘
3 1400000 | § - |s 950000 | § 2350000 | 100% |§ 2350000 | § - s 2350000 | § - I3 2115000 | § 235000 | §
Commission's
59 PAC Gontingency Fund | § 45000000 | $  (17971915)] § - 1s 27026085 | 0% |4 - s - _Is - s - 1% - 13 - s 2w2s08s |
0 PRC Sitework Allowance | § 20000000 | §  (148.907 201 § - 15 G109980 | 0% |$ - s - |s o i ] - |¥ - |5 - s 51,092 80
&1 PBC Camera Allowance | s 10000000 | & - |s - ls 10000000 | 0% | % - s - |3 - |3 - |3 - |3 - |3 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248600 |§  (17.999.32){$  124.304.80 |$ 533885157 | 92% |3 4719.77485 [§ 18417230 |3 4.003.049.24 |§ 0162192 |3 4.470.696.37 |5 371,820.95 | $ 486,525.25
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ BI7851400 |3 1700932 | § (12436480} $  8.272948.43 | 100% |5 8.234,657.14 | S 4138.32 | S 823870646 |$ 8960554 |§  7,80801404 | §  312.076.89 | S 103,157.50
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248600 |$  (17.690.32)| 5 124.364.89 | $ 533985157 | 92% |$ 471877485 |% 18417399 | 4.903.040.24 |3 8162192 |§ 447066037 |$ 37162095 | § 488,525.25
TOTAL $  12,611,000.00 | § - s (000)] $ 13811,00000 | 97% |$ 1295443199 |5 18831271 [ 1314274470 |8 131427458 12,300,71041|S 70480684 |$ 589.662.76




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $13,142,744.70
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $131,427.45
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $13,011,317.25
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $12,306,710.41
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $704,606.84
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $599,682.75

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Mattsh). Ir——

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this QM _ day of 50‘/\’\\_) a \/k/\__ ,.2019.

A4 m AUl

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 8/&//‘1@ \

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Hlinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Byrne #17
	Pages from PA #17 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication017_20190124

